
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1887

ANSWERED ON 10TH DECEMBER, 2015


STATUS OF NATIONAL HIGHWAY NO.222


1887.  SHRI SANJAY HARIBHAU  JADHAV:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री


(a) the present status of National Highway No. 222 in the country;

(b) the date on which work started on the said highway along with the time schedule fixed for completion of the said work;

(c) whether the work on the said NH is being delayed; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) & (b) National Highway No. 222 starts from Kalyan in the State of Maharashtra and terminates at Nirmal in the State of Telangana and is having a total length of 670 km. Entire length of NH-222 is identified for development under National Highways Development Programme [NHDP] Phase-IV.

Development works in a length aggregating 368 km in the State of Maharashtra and Telangana have been awarded and started in the 2014-15 and these works are targeted for completion in the year 2017. Balance works for development of remaining 302 km length in the State of Maharashtra are envisaged for award in the year 2016-17 with target for completion in the year 2018-19.


(c) & (d) No, Madam. Does not arise.


*****

